

Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission

RESOLUTION NO. 25-02

Member _____ introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:

ERO	NAGEMENT COM SION/SEDIMENT	MISSION FUNDS FRO (CHANNEL MAINTEI LONG-TERM MAIN	M THE ADMINIST NANCE) ACCOUNT TENANCE ACCOU	
of Cry	stal, Golden Valle	Bassett Creek Water ey, Medicine Lake, Mi e, and St. Louis Park tl	nneapolis, Minne	nt Commission by the Cities tonka, New Hope,
1.	\$25,000 will be transferred from the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission's Administrative Account to the Erosion/Sediment (Channel Maintenance Fund) account.			
 \$35,000 will be transferred from the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission's Administrative Account to the Flood Control Long-Term Maintenance account. 				
			 Chair	Date
Att	est:			
Sec	cretary	Date	_	
members,	and upon a	g voted against the s	ereon, the followi	nded by Member ng voted in favor thereof: s, whereupon said resolution